

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1813 Versio	n: 1	Name:	CSX Transportation, Inc. in the City Georgia	of Atlanta,
Туре:	Agreement (Highway)		Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/19/2016		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	3/23/2016		Final action:	3/23/2016	
Title:	PROPOSED AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				
	Department: Transportation and Highways				
	Other Part(ies): CSX Transportation, Inc. in the City of Atlanta, Georgia				
	Request: Approval				
	Goods or Services: Preliminary Engineering Agreement				
	Location: 156th Street, Lathrop Avenue to Halsted Street in the City of Harvey				
	Section Number: 14-15632-01-FP				
	County Board District: 5				
	Centerline Mileage: 0.37				
	Agreement Period: N/A				
	Agreement Number(s): N/A				
	Fiscal Impact: \$9,350.00				
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: (600-585) Account Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways submits for execution an agreement for Preliminary Engineering Agreement with the CSX Transportation, Inc. wherein the CSX Transportation, Inc. will conduct a Preliminary Engineering review of construction plans along 156th Street from Lathrop Avenue to Halsted Street. The County of Cook will reimburse the CSX Transportation, Inc. for its share of costs for the Preliminary Engineering plan review services (total Cook County share \$9,350.00) under Cook County Section: 14-15632-01-FP. This Agreement is necessitated by the improvement which is needed to ensure safe, comfortable and sustainable highways in accordance with the Department's mission statement.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By		Ac	tion	Result

PROPOSED AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Board of Commissioners

1

3/23/2016

approve

Pass

File #: 16-1813, Version: 1

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): CSX Transportation, Inc. in the City of Atlanta, Georgia

Request: Approval

Goods or Services: Preliminary Engineering Agreement

Location: 156th Street, Lathrop Avenue to Halsted Street in the City of Harvey

Section Number: 14-15632-01-FP

County Board District: 5

Centerline Mileage: 0.37

Agreement Period: N/A

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$9,350.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: (600-585) Account

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways submits for execution an agreement for Preliminary Engineering Agreement with the CSX Transportation, Inc. wherein the CSX Transportation, Inc. will conduct a Preliminary Engineering review of construction plans along 156th Street from Lathrop Avenue to Halsted Street. The County of Cook will reimburse the CSX Transportation, Inc. for its share of costs for the Preliminary Engineering plan review services (total Cook County share \$9,350.00) under Cook County Section: 14-15632-01-FP.

This Agreement is necessitated by the improvement which is needed to ensure safe, comfortable and sustainable highways in accordance with the Department's mission statement.